COZy CABS

CANOPY OPTION

A-10966
to fit
TORO GROUNDSMASTER 580D
2-POST ROPS

PLEASE COMPLETELY REVIEW INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE INSTALLING CANOPY.
If you have any questions or comments please call 1-800-222-5438 and ask for
technical assistance with Toro 580 Series.

INSTALLATION OF CANOPY

A. Set the canopy on the roll bar and center.

B. Secure the canopy by aligning the pipe
spacers supplied with the holes and bolting
with the four 3/8” x 4” bolts, flat washers
and nylock nuts as shown in Figure No. 1.

Figure 1
REPLACEMENT PARTS
TORO 580-D GROUNDSMASTER CANOPY OPTION
ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A-10966 Canopy Option Complete
1 1 2-14375 Canopy Weldment
2 1 1-35201 Canopy Insulation
3 4 1-30735 Bolt Spacer Tube
4 8 3-10086 3/8” Flat Washer
5 4 3-10396 3/8”- 16 NC x 4 Bolt
6 4 3-10073 3/8”- 16 Nylock Nut
7* 1'8” 3-10777 Small Pinchweld
8 3 3-10721 3/8” Hole Plug
9 1 05-10269 Instruction Manual

* This quantity represents the total length of this part used on this assembly. Must be purchased by the
foot and cut to fit.
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